FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	BEVERLEY MERLE BRADFORD (in the Will called BEVERLEY MERL BRADFORD also known as BEVERLEY MERLE BRADFORD and BEVERLY MERL BRADFORD and BEVERLY MERLE BRADFORD)
Date of death:	19/08/2020
Last known residential address of deceased:	JAPARA SANDHILL AGED CARE, 25 WAVENEY STREET, SOUTH LAUNCESTON IN TASMANIA
Address in Will:	301 PEEL STREET, LAUNCESTON IN TASMANIA
Date of Will:	30/08/2016
Executor named in Will:	HELEN VICKI MEDCRAFT
	JULIE MICHELLE REID
Full name of applicant:	HELEN VICKI MEDCRAFT
Address of applicant:	54 PARINGA AVENUE, NEWNHAM IN TASMANIA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	DAUGHTER

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Beverley Merle Bradford Clarke & Gee PO Box 869 Launceston TAS 7250

Full name of applicant:	JULIE MICHELLE REID
Address of applicant:	29 KENNEDY STREET, MAYFIELD IN TASMANIA
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	DAUGHTER
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	CLARKE AND GEE
Address for service:	73 PATERSON STREET, LAUNCESTON IN TASMANIA

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 30/08/2016;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.